2,39,93,09,346 fully-paid up equity shares of face value of INR 1/- each 2,39,93,09,346
Total 2,39,93,09,346

ii.	  Subsequent to December 31, 2017, Committee of Directors (Allotment) of the Applicant Company at its 
meeting held on February 14, 2018 allotted 13,834 (Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Four) 
equity shares of the Applicant Company of ` 1/- (Rupee One Only) each, on exercise of stock options 
under the Sun Employee Stock Option Scheme – 2015. Accordingly, share capital of the Applicant 
Company as on date of this notice, is as set out below:

[...]

The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital includes equity shares held by Sun Pharma Employees 
Stock Option Plan Trust.

ii.	 Subsequent to March 31, 2017, Allotment Committee of Directors of the Company at its meetings held on 
May 26, 2017, August 11, 2017 and September 26, 2017 allotted 16905 (Sixteen thousand Nine Hundred 
and Five) equity shares of INR 1/- (Rupee One Only) each of the Transferee Company, on exercise of stock 
options under the Sun Employee Stock Option Scheme – 2015 and Sun Employee Stock Option Plan–2015. 
Accordingly, share capital of the Transferee Company as on approval of this Scheme of Arrangement by the